APPOINTMENT OF SHELBY COUNTY, ILLINOIS SPECIAL ASSISTANT STATE'S ATTORNEY

OATH OF OFFICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF SHELBY

To All Whom These Presents Shall Come, GREETINGS:

Know ye that I, RUTH A. WOOLERY, State's Attorney in and for the County of Shelby, Illinois, have and do hereby appoint JENNIFER MUDGE, Special Prosecutor with the State of Illinois Appellate Prosecutor, as Special Assistant State's Attorney, and as such, full faith and credit are due to all her official acts, pertaining to the following Shelby County cases:

People v. Christoper Elliot, 2023CF52; 2023CF153

People v. Jason Roberts, 2023CF76

People v. Clinton Miller, 2023CF120

People v. Justin Shoemaker, 2024CF10

Witness my hand in Shelbyville, County of Shelby, Illinois on this 174 day of June, 2024.

Ruth A. Woolery, She by County State's Attorney

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, JENNIFER MUDGE, as an attorney in good standing in the State of Illinois, now being appointed Special Assistant State's Attorney of Shelby County, Illinois, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of Illinois, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of State's Attorney of Shelby County, according to my best ability.

nnifer Medge			
		~	ì
ubscribed and Sw	orn Before Me this 17	day of June, 2024	
fcuit Judge			

erk of the Circ Fourth Judicial Ci Shelby County, IL

JUN 17 2024